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MENU

(All-Day Breakfast, Brunch & Lunch)

EGG ON TOAST (V)... $13.%°
Poached, Scramble or Fried on ciabatta with house-
made relish

HOUSE HASH (GF)
House-made hash with poached eggs and hollandaise
sauces with:
Salmon $25; Bacon $24; Spinach $23

HOUSE-MADE GRANOLA ... $18.%°
Yogurt, seasonal fresh fruit, toasted coconut & almond
and berry compote

SWEET WAFFLE ... $22.%
Sweet waffle topped with bacon & banana,
berry compote, toasted coconut shredded,

maple syrup
Add French Vanillalce Cream - $2

THE GRILL

Bacon, poached eggs, creamy mushroom, kransky
sausage, sauté spinach, house-hash, and ciabatta
with hollandaise

Full Grill - $28 or % Grill - $23.°

PULL PORK SANDWICH ... $24.%

Grilled Swiss & Cheddar Cheese served with
BBQ Pulled Pork & Fries

PORK BELLY SALAD (GF) ... $23.%

Crispy pork belly served with green salad, pickle red
cabbage, feta, almonds, apple

TAMARIND TOFU SALAD (V) ... $22.%

Mixture of mushroom, bean sprout, red pepper, green
salad, crispy noodle, tofu & herbs
with tamarind dressing

ADD ON

PEANUT BUTTER ON TOAST (VG) ... $12.%°
Spread of peanut butter on sourdough topped with
banana & toasted coconut & cinnamon sugar

EGG BENEDICT

Poached eggs with ciabatta & hollandaise sauce with:

Salmon $24; Bacon $23; Spinach $22
CREAMY MUSHROOM ON TOAST ... $20.°

Toasted almond, pickle red onion, garden herbs,
truffle olive oil

FRIES / WEDGES
w Ketchup & Aioli
Fries Small: $8 | Wedges Small: $10
Fries Large: $11 | Wedges Large: $13
(WEDGES) - Add: Bacon & Cheese w Sour Cream - $9

THE VEGE GRILL (V)

Poached eggs, creamy mushroom, sauté spinach,
grilled tomato, haloumi, house-hash, and ciabatta
with hollandaise

Full Vege Grill - $28 or % Vege Grill - $23.°°

BUN THIT NUONG ... $23.%

Grilled pork, rice vermicellinoodle, roasted peanut,
spring roll, pickle daikon & Vietnamese dressing

VIETNAMESE PLATTER
Plate with spring roll, summer roll, chicken roti wrap,
dumpling served with side of salad
Platter for 1 - $21 or Platter for 2 - $39

VIETNAMESE “BEEF PHO” (GF) ... $22.%

Topped with sliced beef, house-made beef meatball,
bean sprout and spring onions

Bacon $7 | Salmon $8 | Mushroom $7 | Avocado $7 (if available) | Kransky Sausage $7 |

Halloumi $7 | Spinach $7 | Single Hash $5
e Please inform our friendly staffs if you have any dietary requirement or allergies

e We use free range eggs and chicken
e Note: GF (Gluten Free) — V (Vegetarian)

e OPEN5DAYS | MON —FRI 7:00 - 3:30 PM | A 15% SURCHARGE APPLIES TO ALL PUBLIC HOLIDAYS
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BLACK

Short Black / Short Macchiato
Long Black / Long Macchiato
Americano

I
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WHITE
Piccolo

Flat White
Latte

Matcha Latte
Cappuccino
Mochaccino
Hot Chocolate

Sweet Chai, Spiced Chai
Lemon, Honey & Ginger

ICED DRINKS

Iced Americano

Iced Latte / Iced Matcha

Iced Chocolate / Iced Mocha
Ice-Cream Chocolate / Ice-Cream
Mocha / Ice-Cream Coffee

TEA

Tea for 1

Tea for 2

Breakfast, Earl Grey, Fruit, Green,
Peppermint, Chamomile, Chai
Lemon Honey & Ginger

MILK & FAVOURITED SHOT
MILK: Soy, Almond, Coconut, Oat
SHOT: Caramel, Vanilla, Hazelnut

$4.70
$5.0
$5.0

$5.0
$5.6 / $6.2
$5.6 / $6.2
$5.6 / $6.2
$5.6 / $6.2
$5.8 / $6.4
$5.6 / $6.2

$5.6 / $6.2
$6.8

$6.2
§7.2
$8.5
$9.2

$4.90
$9.80

$1.00
$0.50

DRINK MENU

JUICES
Orange / Apple

Karma Organic Juice
Apple Blackcurrant Raspberry
Mango Orange Apple

Karma Drinks Kombucha
Raspberry + Lemon Organic

FIZZY DRINKS

Bundaberg

Ginger Beer & Diet Ginger Beer
Lemon Lime & Bitters
Lemonade

Creaming Soda

Coke Classic
Coke Zero-Sugar
Coke Diet

Sprite

Karma — Cola or Ginger Ale
Sparkling Water

SMOOTHIES
Flavour:
Banana
Mango
Mixed-Berries
Tropical

$6.0

$6.8

$6.8

$6.0

$4.8

$6.8

$7.0

$8.5
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