

MENU



(All-Day Breakfast, Brunch & Lunch)

EGG ON TOAST (V)... \$13.50

Poached, Scramble or Fried on ciabatta with housemade relish

HOUSE HASH (GF)

House-made hash with poached eggs and hollandaise sauces with:

Salmon **\$25**; Bacon **\$24**; Spinach **\$23**

HOUSE-MADE GRANOLA ... \$18.00

Yogurt, seasonal fresh fruit, toasted coconut & almond and berry compote

SWEET WAFFLE ... \$22.00

Sweet waffle topped with bacon & banana, berry compote, toasted coconut shredded, maple syrup

Add French Vanilla Ice Cream - \$2

THE GRILL

Bacon, poached eggs, creamy mushroom, kransky sausage, sauté spinach, house-hash, and ciabatta with hollandaise

Full Grill - \$28 or ½ Grill - \$23. 50

PULL PORK SANDWICH ... \$24.00

Grilled Swiss & Cheddar Cheese served with BBO Pulled Pork & Fries

PORK BELLY SALAD (GF) ... \$23.00

Crispy pork belly served with green salad, pickle red cabbage, feta, almonds, apple

TAMARIND TOFU SALAD (V) ... \$22.00

Mixture of mushroom, bean sprout, red pepper, green salad, crispy noodle, tofu & herbs with tamarind dressing

PEANUT BUTTER ON TOAST (VG) ... \$12.00

Spread of peanut butter on sourdough topped with banana & toasted coconut & cinnamon sugar

EGG BENEDICT

Poached eggs with ciabatta & hollandaise sauce with:

Salmon \$24; Bacon \$23; Spinach \$22

CREAMY MUSHROOM ON TOAST ... \$20.00

Toasted almond, pickle red onion, garden herbs, truffle olive oil

FRIES / WEDGES

w Ketchup & Aioli
Fries Small: **\$8** | Wedges Small: **\$10**Fries Large: **\$11** | Wedges Large: **\$13**

(WEDGES) - Add: Bacon & Cheese w Sour Cream - \$9

THE VEGE GRILL (V)

Poached eggs, creamy mushroom, sauté spinach, grilled tomato, haloumi, house-hash, and ciabatta with hollandaise

Full Vege Grill - \$28 or ½ Vege Grill - \$23.50

BUN THIT NUONG ... \$23.[∞]

Grilled pork, rice vermicelli noodle, roasted peanut, spring roll, pickle daikon & Vietnamese dressing

VIETNAMESE PLATTER

Plate with spring roll, summer roll, chicken roti wrap, dumpling served with side of salad

Platter for 1 - \$21 or Platter for 2 - \$39

VIETNAMESE "BEEF PHO" (GF) ... \$22.00

Topped with sliced beef, house-made beef meatball, bean sprout and spring onions

ADD ON Bacon \$7 | Salmon \$8 | Mushroom \$7 | Avocado \$7 (if available) | Kransky Sausage \$7 | Halloumi \$7 | Spinach \$7 | Single Hash \$5

- Please inform our friendly staffs if you have any dietary requirement or allergies
- We use free range eggs and chicken
- Note: GF (Gluten Free) V (Vegetarian)
- OPEN 5 DAYS | MON FRI 7:00 3:30 PM | A 15% SURCHARGE APPLIES TO ALL PUBLIC HOLIDAYS

KIMNA COMPANY LIMITED – Email: <u>info@blackdoris.nz</u> – Tel: 04 471 2766 BLACK DORIS – 24 LADY ELIZABETH LANE / 10 WATERLOO QUAY, PIPITEA, WELLINGTON 6011



DRINK MENU



BLACK		JUICES	
Short Black / Short Macchiato	\$4.70	Orange / Apple	\$6.0
Long Black / Long Macchiato	\$5.0		
Americano	\$5.0	Karma Organic Juice	
		Apple Blackcurrant Raspberry	\$6.8
WHITE		Mango Orange Apple	٥.٥
Piccolo	\$5.0		
Flat White	\$5.6 / \$ 6.2	Karma Drinks Kombucha	
Latte	\$5.6 / \$ 6.2	Raspberry + Lemon Organic	\$6.8
Matcha Latte	\$5.6 / \$ 6.2		
Cappuccino	\$5.6 / \$ 6.2		
Mochaccino	\$5.8 / \$ 6.4		
Hot Chocolate	\$5.6 / \$ 6.2		
		FIZZY DRINKS	
Sweet Chai, Spiced Chai	\$5.6 / \$ 6.2	Bundaberg	
Lemon, Honey & Ginger	\$6.8	Ginger Beer & Diet Ginger Beer	
		Lemon Lime & Bitters	\$6.0
		Lemonade	
ICED DRINKS		Creaming Soda	
Iced Americano	\$6.2		
Iced Latte / Iced Matcha	\$7.2	Coke Classic	
Iced Chocolate / Iced Mocha	\$8.5	Coke Zero-Sugar	\$4.8
Ice-Cream Chocolate / Ice-Cream	\$9.2	Coke Diet	уч. о
Mocha / Ice-Cream Coffee		Sprite	
TEA		Karma – Cola or Ginger Ale	\$6.8
Tea for 1	\$4.90		
Tea for 2	\$9.80	Sparkling Water	\$7.0
Breakfast, Earl Grey, Fruit, Green,			
Peppermint, Chamomile, Chai		SMOOTHIES	
Lemon Honey & Ginger		Flavour:	
		Banana	
MILK & FAVOURITED SHOT		Mango	\$8.5
MILK: Soy, Almond, Coconut, Oat	\$1.00	Mixed-Berries	
SHOT: Caramel, Vanilla, Hazelnut	\$0.50	Tropical	